A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY APPROPRIATING FORTY THREE MILLION
SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($43,075,000) OF PROCEEDS OF GENERAL
OBLIGATION BONDS TO THE AREAWIDE cIa FUND (401), ANCHORAGE FIRE SERVICE
AREA cIa FUND (431), ANCHORAGE ROADS AND DRAINAGE SERVICE AREA cia FUND
(441), ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN POLICE SERVICE AREA cia FUND (451),
ANCHORAGE PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA cia FUND (461), AND THE EAGLE

[...]

RIVER-CHUGIAK PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA cIa FUND (462) TO PAY THE
COSTS OF PUBLIC SAFETY, CEMETERY, ANCHORAGE SENIOR CENTER, FIRE
PROTECTION, ROAD, STORM DRAINAGE, POLICE PROTECTION, AND PARKS AND
RECREATION AND RELATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS; AND CONTRIBUTING
NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($950,000) FROM THE ANCHORAGE ROADS
AND DRAINAGE SERVICE AREA cIa FUND (441), AND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($237,500) FROM THE ANCHORAGE PARKS AND
RECREATION SERVICE AREA cia FUND (461) TO THE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
INTERNAL SERVICE FUND (601) FOR THE PURCHASE OF STREET MAINTENANCE
VEHICLES. PARKS AND RECREATION VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That three million one hundred forty five thousand dollars ($3,145,000)
of proceeds of general obligation bonds of the Municipality of Anchorage be appropriated to the
Areawide CIB Fund (401) to pay the costs of public safety, cemetery, Anchorage Senior Center,
and related capital improvement projects in the Municipality of Anchorage as approved by the
voters in the general election held April 4, 2000.

Section 2. That two million three hundred seventy thousand dollars ($2,370,000)
of proceeds of general obligation bonds of the Municipality of Anchorage be appropriated to the
Anchorage Fire Service Area CIB Fund (431) to pay the costs of fire facility, fire suppression and
related capital improvement projects in the Anchorage Fire Service Area as approved by the
voters in the general election held April 4, 2000.

Section 3. That twenty eight million seven hundred seventy thousand dollars
($28,770,000) of proceeds of general obligation bonds of the Municipality of Anchorage be
appropriated to the Anchorage Roads and Drainage Service Area CIB Fund (441) to pay the costs
of road, storm drainage and related capital improvement projectS-iA/fh-eAn-ChOrage~oaas-and-within
Drainage Service Area as approved by the voters in the general election held April 4, 2000.

§ection 4. That the sum of nine hundred fifty thousand dollars ($950,000) be
contributed from the Anchorage Roads and Drainage Service Area CIB Fund (441) to the
Equipment Maintenance Internal Service Fund (0001) to purchase street maintenance vehicles

and equipment.

Section 5. That seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) of proceeds of
general obligation bonds of the Municipality of Anchorage be appropriated to the Anchorage
Metropolitan Police Service Area CIB Fund (451) to pay the costs of public safety (police
protection) and related capital improvement projects in the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service
Area as approved by the voters in the general election held April 4, 2000.

Section 6. That six million five hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($6,515,000) of
proceeds of general obligation bonds of the Municipality of Anchorage be appropriated to the
Anchorage Parks and Recreation Service Area CIB Fund (461) to pay the costs of improving
parks and recreation facilities and related capital improvement projects in the Anchorage Parks
and Recreation Service Area as approved by the voters in the general election held April 4, 2000.

Section 7. That the sum of two hundred thirty seven thousand fIVe hundred dollars
($237,500) be contributed from the Anchorage Parks and Recreation Service Area cia Fund
(461) to the Equipment Maintenance Internal Service Fund (601) to purchase parks and
recreation vehicles and equipment.

Section 8. That one million five hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($1,525,000)
of proceeds of general obligation bonds of the Municipality of Anchorage be appropriated to the
Eagle River-Chugiak Parks and Recreation Service Area cia Fund (462) to pay the costs of
improving parks and recreation facilities and related capital improvement projects in the Eagle